R052009www.detcon.com
Specifications
Model 880A/S-N4X
Electrical Classification
     NEMA 4X
Dimensions
     18"W x 20"H x 9"D
Capacity

controller.
Model AO-4  Four Channel 4-20mA Output Module
Order Guide
PN 904-880S00-000 Model 880S-N4X Serial Control System
PN 904-880A00-000 Model 880A-N4X Analog Control System
I/O Nodes and Enclosure Options
Model 880-N4X Gas Detection Alarm and Control Systems
Two I/O node enclosure options and three power supply options are available for housing and powering Detcon Model
DA-4, DI-4, AO-4 and RL-4 serial addressable modules; NEMA 4X Fiberglass or NEMA 7 explosion proof. Both
options include din rail and all necessary hardware including through terminal blocks, partitions, end stops, spacers
and connectors.
NEMA 4X Enclosure Dimensions: 14H x 12W x 7D
NEMA 7 Enclosure Dimensions: 16H x 14W x 9D
Description
Detcon Model 880R-N4X is a remote display designed to operate in conjunction with Detcon Model 880 PLC-based control
systems. The 880R-N4X features a touch-screen operator interface and mimics the display functions of the main Model 880
system controller. It can be installed up to 1000 feet away. Digital data repeaters can be added to extend this distance.
Remote Display
Enclosure Options
110/220 VAC to 24 VDC 30 watts (4 remote sensors)
110/220 VAC to 24 VDC 75 watts (8 remote sensors)
110/220 VAC to 24 VDC 120 watts (16 remote sensors)
Power Supply Options
Electrical Classification
     NEMA 4X
Dimensions
     14"W x 16"H x 7"D
Power Input
     100-260 VAC (50-60 Hz)
Power Consumption
     24 Watts
Display
     8” Backlit Touch-screen
Inputs
     RS-422
Operating Temperature Range
     0°C to 45°C; 32°F to 113°F
Warranty
     One year
PN 976-041400-000 Model DA-4 Four Channel 4-20 mA DC Input Module
PN 975-041402-000 Model DI-4 Four Channel Dry Contact Input Module
PN 975-041400-000 Model RL-4 Four Alarm Relay Module
PN 975-041401-000 Model AO-4 Four Channel 4-20mA Output Module
PN 954-R11601-000 NEMA 4X Weatherproof Enclosure
PN 957-R11601-000 NEMA 7 Explosion Proof Enclosure
PN 360-16N030-024 Din Rail Power Supply 30 Watts including breaker and overvoltage modules
   (recommended for use with up to 4 remote sensors)
PN 360-16N075-024 Din Rail Power Supply 75 Watts including breaker and overvoltage modules
   (recommended for use with up to 8 remote sensors)
PN 360-16N120-024 Din Rail Power Supply 120 Watts including breaker and overvoltage modules
   (recommended for use with up to 16 remote sensors)
PN 904-88RS00-000 Model 880RS-N4X Serial Remote Display
PN 904-88RA00-000 Model 880RA-N4X Analog Remote Display
Addressable I/O Modules
I/O Nodes Enclosures and Power Supply Options
Model 880R-N4X Remote Display